Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company and Consequential Amendment to the 

Memorandum of Association of the Company: 

In view of the aforementioned expansion, increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from 

the existing Rs. 32,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 3,25,00,000 

(Three Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only) equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each to Rs. 

33,50,00,000/ - (Rupees Thirty Three Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 3,35,00,000 (Three Crores 

Thirty Five lakhs Only) equity shares of Rs.10/- each, by creation of additional 10,00,000 (Ten Lakhs) 

equity shares of 3 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each and Consequential Amendment to the Memorandum 

of Association of the Company. 

SHREE PUSHKAR CHEMICALS & FERTILISERS LTD.

[...]

301/302, 3rd Floor, Atlanta Center, Near Udyog Bhavan 
Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, India 

Tel.: + 91224270 2525 Fax: + 91 22 2685 3205 

D. Raising of Funds by Issue of Fully Convertible Warrants to the Promoter of the Company on 

Preferential Basis: 

Issuance of upto 7,36,196 (Seven Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Six Only) 

Fully Convertible Warrants, carrying an entitlement to subscribe to an equivalent number of equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, at a price of Rs. 407.50/ - (Rupees Four Hundred and Seven and 

Fifty Paise Only) each or at a price being not lower than the minimum price determined in 

accordance with the Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2018, as amended on a Preferential Basis to Mr. Gautam Gopikishan Makharia, Promoter and Joint

[...]

securities proposed to be | and Ninety Six Only) Fully Convertible Warrants convertible 

issued or the total amount | into equivalent number of fully paid-up equity Shares of the 

for which the securities | Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each 
will be issued | at a price of Rs. 407.50/- each (Rupees Four Hundred and Seven 

(approximately); and Fifty Paise Only) (including the Warrant Subscription Price 
and the Warrant Exercise Price) payable in cash ("Warrant Issue 

Price"), aggregating upto Rs. 29,99,99,870 (Rupees Twenty Nine 

Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Seventy Only) ("Total Issue Size"). 

The price of the warrants and the number of Equity Shares to be 

allotted on conversion of warrants shall be subject to 

appropriate adjustments as permitted under applicable laws. 

4. Additional Information in case of Preferential Issue